## RESOLUTION

<u>WHEREAS</u> the County Commission has the authority to direct, control, and maintain property of the county pursuant to Title 11, Subtitle 1, Chapter 3, Article 1, Section 11, Subsection (a)(1), Alabama Code (1975).

<u>WHEREAS</u> on December 9, 2020 the County Commission adopted a resolution pertaining to Picketing in, at, or around the Marshall County Courthouses (herein the "2020 Picketing Resolution").

<u>WHEREAS</u> the County Commission desires to prohibit Picketing, as defined in the aforementioned resolution, at, in, or around the property of the County, which is not a public forum, in order to discourage, prevent, and preclude interruptions to governmental services provided by the County.

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSION AS FOLLOWS:

Any individuals, groups, or organizations are hereby prohibited from Picketing, as defined in by the 2020 Picketing Resolution, at, near, or proximately around the Marshall County Animal Control Shelter, the County Commission District Offices, the Marshall County Sheriff's Office, the Marshall County Jail, the Marshall County District Attorney Annex, the Marshall County Probate Office Annexes, and any other property owned, operated, and/or maintained by the County Commission which is not open to the general public. Expressly excluded from the aforementioned prohibition is any County owned, operated, and/or maintained parks, sidewalks, areas the County Commission has designated as public forums, or any traditionally public forums as defined by applicable law.

James Hutcheson,	
Chairman, County Commission	
Ronny Shumate,	Lee Sims,
Commissioner, District 1	Commissioner, District 3
Rick Watson,	Joey Baker,
Commissioner, District 2	Commissioner, District 4